#### 10/02/2017 504575775

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4622486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL WILLIAM CLARK	10/02/2017
ROBERT JASON EGGER	10/02/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MRSPEAKERS, LLC
Street Address:	3366 KURTZ STREET
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92110

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29619808

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (405)553-2855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-553-2828

Email: danderson@hallestill.com

Correspondent Name: HALL ESTILL ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Address Line 1: **100 NORTH BROADWAY** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2900** 

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OKC03963	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLER J. MANTOOTH	
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler J. Mantooth/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2017-10-02-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 043757 FRAME: 0379** 504575775

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. OKC03963

WHEREAS, I/we, Daniel William Clark of 3814 Quarter M of 4516 Paola Way, San Diego, CA 92117 (hereinafter reinvention entitled <u>OVER-EAR HEADPHONE</u> that is the su	eferred to as ASSIGNOR), am/are the inventor(s) of an
<ul> <li>□ a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by A; and/or executed on even determined.</li> </ul>	ed on even date herewith: and support suant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is pplication No filed on
WHEREAS, MrSpeakers, LLC, a California limited liability State of California and the United States of America, and business address: 3366 Kurtz Street, San Diego, CA 921 acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said in granted therefor in the United States and in any and all for	having a place of business in San Diego, California, 10, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of evention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be
applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and f or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any r related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits to	and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and visional applications for which any of the above-identified oreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the I and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of sa the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and intersaid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASS	ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment made or entered into which would conflict with this assign	ent, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be ment and sale;
statements made on information and belief are believed to with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like	te so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize
	2
	Daniel William Clark (Inventor) Date10/2/17
	R Jason Egger
	Robert Jason Egger (Inventor) Date10/2/17

**RECORDED: 10/02/2017**